MSO/DPO Series Oscilloscopes
Feature-rich tools for debugging mixed signal designs
June 20092
MSO/DPO Series Oscilloscopes
4000 Series 3000 Series 2000 Series
Bandwidth 1 GHz, 500 MHz, 350 MHz 500 MHz, 300 MHz, 100 MHz 200 MHz, 100 MHz
Channels 4 analog
16 digital  (MSO Series)

June 200946
MSO/DPO4000 Series
Ordering Information
June 200947
MSO4000 Series:  Key Specifications
MSO4034 MSO4054 MSO4104
Bandwidth 350 MHz 500 MHz 1 GHz
Channels (analog + digital) 4 + 16 4 + 16 4 + 16
Sample Rate (analog) 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s 5 GS/s
Sample Rate (digital) Full Record -
500 MS/s, MagniVu Record -
16.5 GS/s
Record Length (analog) 10 M points
Record Length (digital) Full Record -
10 M points, MagniVu Record -
10 k points
Input Impedance 50 Ω, 1 MΩ
Waveform Capture Rate >50,000 wfm/s
Serial Trigger & Decode
(optional) I2C, SPI, RS-232/422/485/UART, I2S/LJ/RJ/TDM, CAN, LIN, FlexRay
Other Application Solutions
(optional) Power Analysis, HDTV and Custom Video Triggering
Display (resolution) 10.4 in. XGA (1,024x768)
June 200948
DPO4000 Series:  Key Specifications
DPO4034 DPO4054 DPO4104
Bandwidth 350 MHz 500 MHz 1 GHz
Channels 4 4 4
Sample Rate (all channels) 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s 5 GS/s
Record Length (all channels) 10 M points
Input Impedance 50 Ω, 1 MΩ
Waveform Capture Rate >50,000 wfm/s
Serial Trigger & Decode
(optional) I2C, SPI, RS-232/422/485/UART, I2S/LJ/RJ/TDM, CAN, LIN, FlexRay
Other Application Solutions
(optional) Power Analysis, HDTV and Custom Video Triggering
Display (resolution) 10.4 in. XGA (1,024x768)
June 200949
Product Ordering Information
Product Description
DPO4034 350 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 10M Record Length, 4-Ch, Digital Phosphor
Oscilloscope
DPO4054 500 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 10M Record Length, 4-Ch, Digital Phosphor
Oscilloscope
DPO4104 1 GHz, 5 GS/s, 10M Record Length, 4-Ch, Digital Phosphor
Oscilloscope
MSO4034 350 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 10M Record Length, 4+16-Ch, Mixed Signal
Oscilloscope
MSO4054 500 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 10M Record Length, 4+16-Ch, Mixed Signal
Oscilloscope
MSO4104 1 GHz, 5 GS/s, 10M Record Length, 4+16-Ch, Mixed Signal
Oscilloscope
June 200950
MSO/DPO4000 Application Modules
Product Description
DPO4EMBD Embedded serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO4000
Series oscilloscopes.  Supports I2C and SPI buses
DPO4COMP Computer serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO4000 Series
oscilloscopes.  Supports RS-232 / RS-422 / RS-485 / UART buses
DPO4AUTO Automotive serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO4000
Series oscilloscopes.  Supports CAN and LIN buses
DPO4AUTOMAX
Extended automotive serial triggering and analysis module for
MSO/DPO4000 Series oscilloscopes.  Supports CAN, LIN, and FlexRay
buses.  Includes FlexRay eye diagram analysis software.
DPO4AUDIO Audio serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO4000 Series
oscilloscopes.  Supports I2S/LJ/RJ/TDM buses.
DPO4PWR
Power analysis module for MSO/DPO4000 Series oscilloscopes.
Supports power quality, switching loss, harmonics, ripple, modulation,
safe operating area, and slew rate analysis.
DPO4VID HDTV and custom video trigger for MSO/DPO4000 Series oscilloscopes
June 200951
Standard Accessories
Product Description
P6139A –
One per channel 500 MHz, 10x Passive voltage probe with accessories
P6516 (MSO4000 only) 16-channel logic probe
Memory Card CompactFlash memory card
Power Cord Country specific –
please order a power cord option
User Manual Country specific –

June 200954
MSO/DPO3000 Series
Ordering Information
June 200955
MSO3000 Series:  Key Specifications
MSO3012 MSO3014 MSO3032 MSO3034 MSO3054
Bandwidth 100 MHz 100 MHz 300 MHz 300 MHz 500 MHz
Channels (analog + digital) 2 + 16 4 + 16 2 + 16 4 + 16 4 + 16
Sample Rate (analog) 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s
Sample Rate (digital) Full Record -
500 MS/s, MagniVu Record -
8.25 GS/s
Record Length (analog) 5 M points
Record Length (digital) Full Record -
5 M points, MagniVu Record -
10 k points
Input Impedance 50 Ω, 75 Ω, 1 MΩ
Waveform Capture Rate >50,000 wfm/s
Serial Trigger & Decode
(optional)
I2C, SPI, RS-232/422/485/UART, I2S/LJ/RJ/TDM, CAN, LIN
Other Application Solutions
(opt.)
Power Analysis, HDTV and Custom Video Triggering
Display (resolution) 9 in. WVGA (800x480)
June 200956
DPO3000 Series:  Key Specifications
DPO3012 DPO3014 DPO3032 DPO3034 DPO3054
Bandwidth 100 MHz 100 MHz 300 MHz 300 MHz 500 MHz
Channels 2 + 16 4 + 16 2 + 16 4 + 16 4 + 16
Sample Rate (all channels) 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s 2.5 GS/s
Record Length (all channels) 5 M points
Input Impedance 50 Ω, 75 Ω, 1 MΩ
Waveform Capture Rate >50,000 wfm/s
Serial Trigger & Decode
(optional)
I2C, SPI, RS-232/422/485/UART, I2S/LJ/RJ/TDM, CAN, LIN
Other Application Solutions
(opt.)
Power Analysis, HDTV and Custom Video Triggering
Display (resolution) 9 in. WVGA (800x480)
June 200957
Product Ordering Information
Product Description
DPO3012 100 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 2-Ch, Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO3014 100 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 4-Ch, Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO3032 300 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 2-Ch, Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO3034 300 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 4-Ch, Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO3054 500 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 4-Ch, Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
MSO3012 100 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 2+16-Ch, Mixed Signal Oscilloscope
MSO3014 100 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 4+16-Ch, Mixed Signal Oscilloscope
MSO3032 300 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 2+16-Ch, Mixed Signal Oscilloscope
MSO3034 300 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 4+16-Ch, Mixed Signal Oscilloscope
MSO3054 500 MHz, 2.5 GS/s, 5M Record Length, 4+16-Ch, Mixed Signal Oscilloscope
June 200958
MSO/DPO3000 Application Modules
Product Description
DPO3EMBD Embedded serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO3000
Series oscilloscopes.  Supports I2C and SPI buses
DPO3COMP Computer serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO3000 Series
oscilloscopes.  Supports RS-232 / RS-422 / RS-485 / UART buses
DPO3AUTO Automotive serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO3000
Series oscilloscopes.  Supports CAN and LIN buses
DPO3AUDIO Audio serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO3000 Series
oscilloscopes.  Supports I2S/LJ/RJ/TDM buses.
DPO3PWR
Power analysis module for MSO/DPO3000 Series oscilloscopes.
Supports power quality, switching loss, harmonics, ripple, modulation,
safe operating area, and slew rate analysis.
DPO3VID HDTV and custom video trigger for MSO/DPO3000 Series oscilloscopes
June 200959
Standard Accessories
Product Description
P6139A –
One per channel 500 MHz, 10x Passive voltage probe with accessories
P6316 (MSO3000 only) 16-channel logic probe
Power Cord Country specific –
please order a power cord option
User Manual Country specific –
please order a language option (includes

June 200962
MSO/DPO2000 Series
Ordering Information
June 200963
MSO2000 Series:  Key Specifications
MSO2012 MSO2014 MSO2024
Bandwidth 100 MHz 100 MHz 200 MHz
Channels (analog + digital) 2 + 16 4 + 16 4 + 16
Sample Rate (analog) 1 GS/s 1 GS/s 1 GS/s
Sample Rate (digital) 1 GS/s (8 ch), 500 MS/s (16 ch)
Record Length (analog) 1 M points
Record Length (digital) 1 M points
Input Impedance 1 MΩ
Waveform Capture Rate 5,000 wfm/s
Serial Trigger & Decode
(optional) I2C, SPI, RS-232/422/485/UART, CAN, LIN
Display (resolution) 7 in. WQVGA (480x234)
June 200964
DPO2000 Series:  Key Specifications
DPO2012 DPO2014 DPO2024
Bandwidth 100 MHz 100 MHz 2 MHz
Channels 2 4 4
Sample Rate (all channels) 1 GS/s 1 GS/s 1 GS/s
Record Length (all channels) 1 M points
Input Impedance 1 MΩ
Waveform Capture Rate 5,000 wfm/s
Serial Trigger & Decode
(optional) I2C, SPI, RS-232/422/485/UART, CAN, LIN
Display (resolution) 7 in. WQVGA (480x234)
June 200965
Product Ordering Information
Product Description
DPO2012 100 MHz, 1 GS/s, 1M Record Length, 2-Ch, Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO2014 100 MHz, 1 GS/s, 1M Record Length, 4-Ch, Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
DPO2024 200 MHz, 1 GS/s, 1M Record Length, 4-Ch, Digital Phosphor Oscilloscope
MSO2012 100 MHz, 1 GS/s, 1M Record Length, 2+16-Ch, Mixed Signal Oscilloscope
MSO2014 100 MHz, 1 GS/s, 1M Record Length, 4+16-Ch, Mixed Signal Oscilloscope
MSO2024 200 MHz, 1 GS/s, 1M Record Length, 4+16-Ch, Mixed Signal Oscilloscope
June 200966
MSO/DPO2000 Application Modules
Product Description
DPO2EMBD Embedded serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO2000
Series oscilloscopes.  Supports I2C and SPI buses
DPO2COMP Computer serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO2000 Series
oscilloscopes.  Supports RS-232 / RS-422 / RS-485 / UART buses
DPO2AUTO Automotive serial triggering and analysis module for MSO/DPO2000
Series oscilloscopes.  Supports CAN and LIN buses
June 200967
Standard Accessories
Product Description
P2221 –
One per channel 200 MHz, 1x/10x Passive voltage probe with accessories
P6316 (MSO2000 only) 16-channel logic probe
Accessory Bag (MSO2000 only) Pouch for MSO probe accessories
Power Cord Country specific –
please order a power cord option
User Manual Country specific –